

## Interlocal Agreement CITY OF AUSTIN RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

AGENDA ITEM NO.: 8

**AGENDA DATE:** Thu 07/28/2005

**PAGE:** 1 of 1

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Authorize negotiation and execution of an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Sunset Valley for the Fire Department to provide Fire Protection Services to Sunset Valley for an initial three year term beginning October 1, 2004 and ending September 30, 2007 with three one year renewals.

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING: Anticipated revenue for Fiscal Year 2004-2005 is \$136,170. Revenue in Fiscal Year 2005-2006 is anticipated to be \$149,787.

FISCAL NOTE: There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.

REQUESTING Fire DIRECTOR'S

**DEPARTMENT:** AUTHORIZATION: Jim Evans

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Jim Evans, Fire Chief/974-4100; Greg Hager, Fire

Support/974-4140

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: May 21, 1998

**BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: N/A** 

**PURCHASING: N/A** 

MBE / WBE: N/A

In July 1997, the Austin Fire Department responded to a request-for-proposal (RFP) issued by the City of Sunset Valley for fire protection services. As a result of successful negotiations, the Austin City Council authorized entering into an Interlocal Agreement on May 21, 1998. The Austin Fire Department began providing the full range of fire protection, fire prevention, and emergency medical first response services on August 1, 1998.

This action authorizes the continuation of the contract for the Austin Fire Department to provide fire protection services to Sunset Valley for a period of three years beginning 10/1/04 and ending 9/30/07 and three (3) additional annual renewals.

RCA Serial#: 9106 Date: 07/28/05 Original: Yes Published:

Disposition:

Adjusted version published: